CUZ Series
2020-10-26 © 2020
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
1
TOSHIBA Zener Diode Silicon Epitaxial Planar Type
CUZ Series
Applications
Voltage surge protection

Type
No.
Electrostatic discharge voltage
 *3
 Peak pulse
power *4
Maximum peak
pulse current
*4
 Contact Air Contact Air
VESD(kV) PPK(W) IPP(A) VESD(kV) PPK(W) IPP(A)
CUZ5V6 ± 30 155 12 CUZ16V ± 30 200 5.5
CUZ6V2 ± 30 175 11 CUZ20V ± 30 200 5
CUZ6V8 ± 30 180 10 CUZ24V ± 30 200 4.5
CUZ8V2 ± 30 200 8.5 CUZ30V ± 20 200 4
CUZ12V ± 30 200 7 CUZ36V ± 12 200 3
Note: Using continuously under heavy loads (e.g. the application of high temperature/current/voltage and the significant change
in temperature, etc.) may cause this product to decrease in the reliability significantly even if the operating conditions (i.e.
operating temperature/current/voltage, etc.) are within the absolute maximum ratings.Please design the appropriate
reliability upon reviewing the Toshiba Semiconductor Reliability Handbook (“Handling Precautions”/“Derating Concept

Land Pattern Dimensions (for reference only) (Unit: mm)
Type No. Zener Voltage Dynamic Impedance Dynamic
resistance
Clamp
voltage
Total
capacitance
Reverse Current
VZ (V) Test Current
IZ (mA)
ZZ (Ω) Test Current
IZ (mA)
RDYN (Ω) *1 VC (V) *1*2 Ct (pF) *3 IR (μA) Test Voltage
VR (V)
Min Typ. Max Max Typ. Typ. Typ. Max
CUZ5V6 5.3 5.6 6.0 5 30 5 0.16 9 125 1 3.5
CUZ6V2 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 30 5 0.21 10 105 2.5 5.0
CUZ6V8 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 30 5 0.27 13 88 1.5 5.5
CUZ8V2 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 30 5 0.37 16.5 67 0.1 7
CUZ12V 11.4 12 12.6 5 30 5 0.7 26 44 0.1 10
CUZ16V 15.3 16 17.1 5 35 5 0.5 27 35 0.1 14
CUZ20V 18.8 20 21.2 5 70 5 0.35 30.5 29 0.1 17.6
CUZ24V 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 5 0.6 36.5 26 0.1 19
CUZ30V 28.0 30 32.0 2 100 2 1.25 47.5 21 0.1 27
CUZ36V 34.0 36 38.0 2 100 2 2.6 63 18 0.1 32.5
LL
1 2
CUZ Series
2020-10-26 © 2020